PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Solidification Products International, Inc.	04/23/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPI Separation, LLC
Street Address:	215 Village Street
City:	Northford
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06472

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6841077

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)881-6174

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 305-803-5168

Email: sjmilleresq@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: The Miller Law Offices, PLC

Address Line 1: 801 Brickell Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven J. Miller

Total Attachments: 1

source=Solidification Products International Inc_SPI Separation LLC_Scanned Patent Assignment_US 6841077#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 68

PATENT REEL: 019204 FRAME: 0764

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01)

Docket Number (optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

SOLIDIFICATION PRODUCTS Whereas, I, INTERNATIONAL, INC. WK a Connecticut Corporation, hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in
SEPARATION OF HYDROCARBONS FROM HYDROCARBON CONTAINING LIQUID
No. 6,841,077 , dated January 11, 2005 ; and whereas, I am now the sole
owner of said patent, and,
Whereas, SPI SEPARATION, LLC
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
a Connecticut Limited Liability Company
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is
215 Village Street
City of Northford, and State of Connecticut
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and
sale not been made
Executed this $\frac{23}{4}$ day of $\frac{40^{10}}{4}$, $\frac{20^{07}}{4}$, at $\frac{100}{4}$ Haven, CT
at No-Haven, CT
1. Leller - Hellelle
William J. Gannon President
State of Connecticut William J. Ganhory President
County of New Hoven ss: North Hoven
Before me personally appeared said William J. Gannon, as Patentee's authorized officer,
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 23 ^{1/4} day
of April 20 07
OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public Connecticut
Seal PAUL ANTHONY JONES (Notary Public)

This form offers a sample or suggested formation an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

RECORDED: 04/25/2007